505050284 08/14/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5097038

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GRAND CHALLENGES CANADA	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JANA CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	8 SAINT MARY'S STREET, ROOM 611	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61654274
Application Number:	61849645
Application Number:	13815764
PCT Number:	IB2013002771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-988-3590

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com DENISE M. MAHONEY **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 155 SEAPORT BLVD. Address Line 2: FOLEY HOAG, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JANA CARE, INC. 30452.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENISE M. MAHONEY
SIGNATURE:	/Denise M. Mahoney/
DATE SIGNED:	08/14/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Jana Care Series A - Termination of Security Interests#page1.tif source=Jana Care Series A - Termination of Security Interests#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046799 FRAME: 0846 505050284

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTERESTS (PATENTS)

Reference is made to that certain instrument evidencing a security interest in patents (the "Security Filing") granted by JANA CARE, INC. (the "BORROWER") to GRAND CHALLENGES CANADA (the "SECURED PARTY"), recorded January 12, 2015 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 034680/0440. The Security Filing relates to the U.S. and PCT patent applications listed in Schedule A (the "Subject Patents").

As to the Subject Patents, the undersigned SECURED PARTY hereby terminates, and acknowledges the termination of, the security interest evidenced by the Security Filing and releases all right, title, and interest (if any) of SECURED PARTY in and to the Subject Patents.

Executed, as an instrument under seal, as of the 4th day of May, 2018.

GRAND CHALLENGES CANADA

Name: Claude Briand

Title: Director of Finance & Administration

Title: VP Programs

PATENT REEL: 046799 FRAME: 0847

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patents</u>

Country	Application No.	Application Title
US	61/654,274	Portable Medical Diagnostic Systems and Methods Using a Mobile Device
US	61/849,645	Portable Medical Diagnostic Systems and Methods Using a Mobile Device
US	13/815,764	Portable Medical Diagnostic Systems and Methods Using a Mobile Device
PCT	PCT/IB2013/002771	Portable Medical Diagnostic Systems and Methods Using a Mobile Device

B4826152.1A

RECORDED: 08/14/2018

PATENT REEL: 046799 FRAME: 0848